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Inlet Hose Connection Instructions for Steam Dryers Instrucciones ...

Fixer l'autre extrémité du long tuyau à l'électrovanne située au bas du panneau arrière de la sécheuse. Visser le raccord à la main jusqu'à ce qu'il repose sur le ... 
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Inlet Hose Connection Instructions for Steam Dryers Instrucciones para la conexión de la manguera de entrada para secadoras con vapor Instructions de raccordement du tuyau d’arrivée d’eau pour les sécheuses avec vapeur INSTALLATION REQUIREMENTS TOOLS AND PARTS



Parts needed: (Not supplied with dryer)



Gather the required tools and parts before starting installation. The dryer must be connected to the cold water faucet using the new inlet hoses. Do not use old hoses.



Tools needed:



Parts Supplied: 2' (0.6 m) Inlet hose



Pliers



5' (1.5 m) Inlet Hose Your installation may require additional parts. To order, please contact the dealer from whom you purchased your dryer or an authorized service company.



“Y” connector



Rubber washer



CONNECT INLET HOSES 1. Turn cold water faucet off and remove washer inlet hose. 2. Remove old rubber washer from inlet hose and replace with new rubber washer provided. Inspect hoses to be sure rubber washers are in place. 3. Attach short hose to cold water faucet. Screw on coupling by hand until it is seated on faucet.



8. Using pliers, tighten the couplings an additional two-thirds turn. NOTE: Do not overtighten. Damage to the coupling can result. 9. Attach other end of long hose to fill valve at bottom of dryer back panel. Screw on coupling by hand until it is seated on fill valve connector.



4. Using pliers, tighten the couplings with an additional two-thirds turn. NOTE: Do not overtighten. Damage to the coupling can result.



5. Attach “Y” connector to the end of small hose. Screw on coupling by hand until it is seated on connector. 6. Attach one of the long hose ends to the “Y” connector. Screw on coupling by hand until it is seated on connector. 7. Attach washer cold inlet hose (A) to other end of “Y” connector. Screw on coupling by hand until it is seated on connector.



10. Using pliers, tighten the couplings an additional two-thirds turn. NOTE: Do not overtighten. Damage to the coupling can result. 11. Check that the water faucets are on. 12. Check for leaks around “Y” connector, faucet, and hoses.
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REQUISITOS DE INSTALACIÓN Pièces nécessaires : (Non fourni avec la sécheuse)



HERRAMIENTAS Y PIEZAS Reúna todas las herramientas y piezas necesarias antes de comenzar la instalación. La secadora debe conectarse al grifo de agua fría usando las mangueras de entrada nuevas. No use mangueras viejas.



Herramientas necesarias:



Pinzas



Piezas suministradas: Manguera de entrada de corta 2' (0,6 m)



Manguera de entrada larga de 5' (1,5 m)



Arandela de goma



Il se peut que l’installation nécessite des pièces supplémentaires. Pour commander, contacter soit le marchand auprès duquel la sécheuse a été achetée, soit un service d’entretien autorisé.



Conector en “Y”



CONEXIÓN DE LAS MANGUERAS DE ENTRADA 1. Cierre el grifo de agua fría y quite la manguera de entrada a la lavadora. 2. Revise si la arandela de goma está en el conector en “Y”. Quite la arandela vieja de goma de la manguera de entrada y reemplácela con la arandela nueva de goma provista. Inspeccione las mangueras para asegurarse de que las arandelas de goma estén en su lugar. 3. Fije la manguera corta al grifo de agua fría. Atornille el acoplamiento con la mano hasta que quede asentado en el grifo.



8. Usando las pinzas, apriete los acoplamientos dos tercios de vuelta adicional. NOTA: No apriete demasiado. Se puede dañar el acoplamiento. 9. Fije el otro extremo de la manguera larga a la válvula de llenado, al fondo del panel posterior de la secadora. Atornille el acoplamiento con la mano hasta que quede asentado en el conector de la válvula de llenado.



4. Usando las pinzas, apriete los acoplamientos dos tercios de vuelta adicional. NOTA: No apriete demasiado. Se puede dañar el acoplamiento.



5. Luego fije el conector en “Y” al extremo de la manguera corta. Atornille el acoplamiento con la mano hasta que quede asentado en el conector. 6. Sujete uno de los extremos largos de las mangueras en el conector en “Y”. Atornille el acoplamiento con la mano hasta que quede asentado en el conector. 7. Fije la manguera de entrada de agua fría (A) de la lavadora al otro lado del conector en “Y”. Atornille el acoplamiento con la mano hasta que quede asentado en el conector.
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10. Usando las pinzas, apriete el acoplamiento dos tercios de vuelta adicional. NOTA: No apriete demasiado. Se puede dañar el acoplamiento. 11. Verifique que los grifos de agua estén abiertos. 12. Revise si hay fugas alrededor del conector en “Y”, de los grifos y de las mangueras.



EXIGENCES D’INSTALLATION Piezas necesarias: ((No se provee con la secadora) )



OUTILLAGE ET PIÈCES Rassembler les outils et composants nécessaires avant d’entreprendre l’installation. La sécheuse doit être raccordée au robinet d’eau froide à l’aide des tuyaux d’arrivée d’eau neufs. Ne pas utiliser de tuyaux usagés.



Outils nécessaires :



Pièces fournies : Tuyau d’alimentation de 2' (0,6 m)



Pince



Tuyau d’alimentation de 5' (1,5 m) Su instalación puede requerir piezas adicionales. Para hacer un pedido, contacte al distribuidor en donde compró la secadora o a una compañía de servicio autorizada.



Raccord en “Y”



Rondelle en caoutchouc



RACCORDEMENT DES TUYAUX D’ALIMENTATION 1. Arrêter le robinet d’eau froide et retirer le tuyau d’alimentation de la laveuse.



8. Terminer le serrage des raccords - deux tiers de tour supplémentaires avec une pince.



2. Retirer l’ancienne rondelle de caoutchouc du tuyau d’alimentation et la remplacer par la nouvelle rondelle fournie. Inspecter les tuyaux pour s’assurer que les rondelles en caoutchouc sont bien installées.



REMARQUE : Ne pas serrer excessivement. Le raccord risque d’être endommagé. 9. Fixer l’autre extrémité du long tuyau à l’électrovanne située au bas du panneau arrière de la sécheuse. Visser le raccord à la main jusqu’à ce qu’il repose sur le connecteur de l’électrovanne.



3. Fixer un tuyau court au robinet d’eau froide. Visser complètement le raccord à la main pour qu’il soit scellé au robinet. 4. À l’aide d’une pince, serrer les raccords en effectuant deux tiers de tour supplémentaires. REMARQUE : Ne pas serrer excessivement. Le raccord risque d’être endommagé.



5. Fixer le connecteur en “Y” à l’embout du tuyau court. Visser complètement le raccord à la main pour qu’il soit scellé au connecteur en “Y”. 6. Fixer l’une des extrémités du long tuyau au connecteur en “Y”. Visser le raccord à la main jusqu’à ce qu’il repose sur le raccord. 7. Fixer le tuyau d’alimentation en eau froide (A) de la laveuse à l’autre extrémité du connecteur en “Y”. Visser le raccord à la main jusqu’à ce qu’il soit fixé au connecteur en “Y”.



10. Terminer le serrage des raccords - deux tiers de tour supplémentaires avec une pince. REMARQUE : Ne pas serrer excessivement. Le raccord risque d’être endommagé. 11. Vérifier que les robinets d’eau sont ouverts. 12. Vérifier s’il y a des fuites autour du connecteur en “Y”, du robinet et des tuyaux d’alimentation.
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Steam Dryer - Steam Dryer Hose Kit 

Fixer l'autre extrémité du long tuyau à l'électrovanne située au bas du panneau arrière de la sécheuse. Visser le raccord à la main jusqu'à ce qu'il repose sur le ...
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InstructIons InstructIons InstruccIonEs - TeleTime 

the attached Product Registration Card. kitchenaid.com kitchenaid.ca. Join us in the kitchen at www.kitchenaid.com. Scan with your mobile device for recipes, ...
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installation instructions instructions d'installation instrucciones 
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Installation Instructions - Appliances Connection 

DANGER, WARNING, AND CAUTION alerts call attention ... Screwdrivers (blade and Phillips). â€¢ Tubing cutter. â€¢ Pliers. â€¢ Tin snips. â€¢ Level. â€¢ Bucket. â€¢ Appliance ...
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Installation Instructions - Appliances Connection 

... Instructions for 18". Top Control Integrated Profile and ..... basic mechanical, electrical and plumbing skills. Proper installation ..... permanent wiring system, or an equipment grounding conductor must be ..... Contact with motor or dishwasher
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Installation Instructions - Appliances Connection 

2 Leave the knob on â€œSEARâ€� lower the lid for 5-10 minutes to allow the Griddle to pre-heat. 3 Place the food on the griddle. Adjust the dial between SEAR and ...
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installation instructions instructions d'installation instrucciones de 

se reserva el derecho de hacer cambios en los modelos, características y especiicaciones sin previo aviso. se réserve le droit d'apporter les changements aux ...
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Assembly instructions Instructions d'assemblage Instrucciones de ... 

Instructions d'assemblage. Instrucciones de Ensamblaje. 2016.11.2 www.rejuvenation.com. 1/8. CONSOLE HURST BASE BRUSHED 36IN. BASE CONSOLE ...
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Installation Instructions Instructions d'installation Instrucciones de 

marked with a RED band and the COLD inlet ... INSTAL CYCLE and show estimated time of cycle completion. .... Kelly Green Pedestal - P/N EPWD15KG. A ...
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e Instructions f Instructions S Instrucciones 

Outil requis pour l'assemblage : tournevis cruciforme (non fourni). â€¢Fonctionne avec 3 piles alcalines C (LR14), non fournies. S â€¢Leer estas instrucciones antes ...
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Installation Instructions: Instructions pour l'installation : Instrucciones 

â€¢QUALITY SINCE 1967. â€¢. â€¢ QUALITE D. EP. U. IS. 1. 9. 6. 7. 1. 2. Attach louvered vent to existing pipe. Fixez l'Ã©vent Ã  lames au tuyau existant. Acople la ventila con persianas fijas a la tuberÃa existente. Secure to outside wall using 4 sc
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Assembly instructions Instructions d'assemblage Instrucciones de ... 

2 nov. 2016 - We do not recommend the use of chemical cleansers, abrasives or furniture polish on our lacquered finish. â€¢ Hardware may loosen over time.
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mounting instructions instructions d'installation instrucciones de montaje 

1/8" drill bit (wood studs). 1/4" drill bit (concrete). Stud finder. Outillage et accessoires supplÃ©mentaires requis : Marteau (utiliser le marteau pour enfoncer les.
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e Instructions f Instructions S Instrucciones 

f â€¢Aligner l'arÃªte du support des piles avec la rainure du compartiment. â€¢Glisser le support dans le compartiment. â€¢Remettre le couvercle en place et serrer deux ...
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Installation Instructions Instructions d'installation Instrucciones de 

B. PIEZAS DEL KIT VERDE: 2 soportes delanteros. A. 2 soportes traseros. B. A. B. C ... appliance on its side and screw each leg completely into the base.
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Installation Instructions Instructions de montage Instrucciones de 

The instructions apply to several models, so there may be differences. ... It is important that the guidelines and instructions in this ..... equalizer trim Fig. 15 (61).
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ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS INSTRUCCIONES DE INSTALACIÓN 

tornillos de rueditas vis des roulettes. Model/ modelo/ modèle: ALE-HT3004. Manufactured for/ Hecho para/ Fabriqué pour Alera®/ Essendant Co.,. One Parkway North, Deerfield, IL 60015 © 2016 Essendant Co. Made in/ Hecho en/ Fabriqué en Taiwan. ASSEMBL
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Installation Instructions Instrucciones para la 

Instrucciones de instalación de las piezas exteriores de la válvula ... Operation Manual. 2. ® ..... calibrar los reglajes de la válvula conforme al procedimiento de ...
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manual - Steam 

and still others enjoy simply trying to survive as a (historically) â€œinsignificantâ€� or doomed ... Detailed charts and tables are included with the game in pdf form to allow them to act as ..... Any excesses you have may be stockpiled, or sold or 
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DRYERS SECADORAS SECttEUSES 

sean menores de 20 pies (6,1 m). Se debe usar tuberia robs larga en caso de longitudes que exceden los 20 pies (6,1 m). Si no se cumple con esto se podr&.
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Instructions for Use Directives d'utilisation Instrucciones de uso - Leviton 

Insérer le dispositif bien droit dans le point de connexion ... Never install communications components in wet locations ... communications wiring or components.
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Instructions for Use Directives d'utilisation Instrucciones de uso - Leviton 

l'entrée des câbles, d'une attache et d'une fenêtre d'identification des points de connexion. INSTALLATION. 1. Si le logement doit être installé au-dessus.
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Instructions for Use Instrucciones de uso Mode d'emploi - kidlou 

Always use seat belt. â€¢ Secure your child at all times with the restraint system provided, in either the reclining or upright position. â€¢ The tray is not designed to hold ...
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Instructions for Use Instrucciones de uso Mode d ... - BBVM - Location 

VOTRE ENFANT - Toujours fixer la courroie de fourche ... L'utilisation du harnais de sÃ©curitÃ© et de la courroie de .... haute sur une surface plate et stable.
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